

WBS: 6.102611, 6.202611, 6.202621, etc.
 Description: Misc. Concrete Construction & Pipe Installation
 County: Cumberland & Harnett

LINE	ITEM	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	R. W. Eagle Construction		Jymco Development, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10	0000100000-N	SP	Emergency Callback Mobilization	1	LS	1000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00
20	0036000000-E	SP	Undercut Excavation	10	CY	75.00	750.00	60.00	600.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow Excavation	10	CY	75.00	750.00	60.00	600.00
40	0156000000-E	SP	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	10	SY	30.00	300.00	27.00	270.00
50	0170000000-E	SP	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	20	SY	35.00	700.00	38.00	760.00
60	0318000000-E	SP	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	20	Ton	75.00	1500.00	45.00	900.00
70	0320000000-E	300	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	10	SY	10.00	100.00	35.00	350.00
80	0360000000-E	310	12" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	8	LF	45.00	360.00	10.00	80.00
90	0366000000-E	310	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	24	LF	55.00	1320.00	55.00	1320.00
100	0372000000-E	310	18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	24	LF	65.00	1560.00	75.00	1800.00
110	0378000000-E	310	24" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	24	LF	75.00	1800.00	90.00	2160.00
120	0384000000-E	310	30" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	24	LF	95.00	2280.00	105.00	2520.00
130	0390000000-E	310	36" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	24	LF	100.00	2400.00	120.00	2880.00

140	0995000000-E	340	Pipe Removal	32	LF	35.00	1120.00	20.00	640.00
150	1121000000-E	SP	Aggregate Base Course	20	Ton	60.00	1200.00	60.00	1200.00
160	2253000000-E	SP	Concrete Pipe Collar, Std. 840.72	5	CY	750.00	3750.00	600.00	3000.00
170	2275000000-E	SP	Flowable Fill	5	CY	300.00	1500.00	250.00	1250.00
180	2286000000-N	SP	Minor Drainage Structure (0 – 5 feet)	5	Each	1200.00	6000.00	2000.00	10000.00
190	2286000000-N	SP	Open Throat Catch Basin Top Slab, Stds. 840.04 and 840.05	2	Each	300.00	600.00	500.00	1000.00
200	2308000000-E	SP	Minor Drainage Structure (5 – 10 feet)	5	LF	300.00	1500.00	325.00	1625.00
210	2374000000-E	840	Frame with Grate and Hood, Std. 840.03 (Type E)	1	Each	400.00	400.00	1000.00	1000.00
220	2374000000-E	840	Frame with Grate and Hood, Std. 840.03 (Type F)	1	Each	400.00	400.00	1000.00	1000.00
230	2374000000-E	840	Frame with Grate and Hood, Std. 840.03 (Type G)	1	Each	400.00	400.00	1000.00	1000.00
240	2396000000-N	840	Frame with Cover, Std. 840.54	1	Each	485.00	485.00	900.00	900.00
250	2418000000-E	SP	Frame with Grates, Driveway Drop Inlet, Std. 840.30	30	LF	30.00	900.00	250.00	7500.00
260	2473000000-N	SP	Conversion of Existing Drainage Structure (0-2 feet)	2	Each	750.00	1500.00	1000.00	2000.00

270	2484000000-N	SP	Conversion of Existing Drainage Structure (2 feet and greater)	2	LF	350.00	700.00	400.00	800.00
280	2549000000-E	SP	2' – 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter, Std. 846.01	40	LF	40.00	1600.00	45.00	1800.00
290	2591000000-E	SP	4" Concrete Sidewalk, Std. 848.01	20	SY	80.00	1600.00	60.00	1200.00
300	2605000000-E	SP	Concrete Curb Ramp, Std. 848.05	2	Each	700.00	1400.00	1350.00	2700.00
310	2612000000-E	SP	6" Concrete Driveway, Std. 848.02	10	SY	90.00	900.00	65.00	650.00
320	2647000000-E	SP	5" Monolithic Concrete Island (Surface Mounted), Std. 852.01	25	SY	90.00	2250.00	65.00	1625.00
330	2655000000-E	SP	5" Monolithic Concrete Island (Keyed In), Std. 852.01	25	SY	95.00	2375.00	70.00	1750.00
340	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control – Single Lane Closure	10	Each	350.00	3500.00	500.00	5000.00
350	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control – Multi-Lane Closure	2	Each	400.00	800.00	1000.00	2000.00
TOTAL						49700.00	64380.00		

CONTINGENT ITEMS

360	0996000000-E	350	Pipe Cleanout	2	Each	500.00	1000.00	1500.00	3000.00
370	2264000000-E	SP	Pipe Plug, Std. 840.71	2	CY	750.00	7500.00	700.00	1400.00
380	2286000000-N	SP	Minor Drainage Structure, Traffic Bearing (0 – 5 feet)	1	Each	1500.00	1500.00	2500.00	2500.00

390	2308000000-E	SP	Minor Drainage Structure, Traffic Bearing (5 - 10 feet)	5	LF	400.00	2000.00	300.00	1500.00
400	2352000000-N	840	Frame with Grate, Std. 840.16	2	Each	350.00	700.00	800.00	1600.00
410	2354000000-N	840	Frame with Grate, Std. 840.22	1	Each	400.00	400.00	900.00	900.00
420	2354200000-N	840	Frame with Grate, Std. 840.24	1	Each	400.00	400.00	900.00	900.00
430	2355000000-N	840	Frame with Grate, Std. 840.29	1	Each	400.00	400.00	900.00	900.00
440	2364000000-N	840	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.16	1	Each	450.00	400.00	1100.00	1100.00
450	2364200000-N	840	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.20	1	Each	450.00	450.00	1100.00	1100.00
460	2365000000-N	840	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.22	1	Each	450.00	450.00	1100.00	1100.00
470	2366000000-N	840	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.24	1	Each	450.00	450.00	1100.00	1100.00
480	2367000000-N	840	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.29	1	Each	450.00	450.00	1100.00	1100.00
490	2407000000-N	840	Steel Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.37	1	Each	450.00	450.00	700.00	700.00
500	2473000000-N	SP	Concrete Cap	1	Each	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
510	2473000000-N	SP	Structure Step, Std. 840.66	5	Each	15.00	75.00	100.00	500.00
520	2489000000-E	SP	Concrete Repairs	5	SY	70.00	350.00	200.00	1000.00
530	2484000000-N	SP	Slotted Drain	10	LF	10.00	3750.00	40.00	400.00
540	2495000000-E	SP	Concrete Apron/Flume	5	CY	750.00	150.00	300.00	1500.00
550	2535000000-E	SP	8" x 12" or 18" Concrete Curb, Std. 846.01	5	LF	30.00	150.00	30.00	150.00

560	2535000000-E	SP	9" x 12" or 18" Concrete Curb, Std. 846.01	5	LF	35.00	175.00	30.00	150.00
570	2535000000-E	SP	8" x 6" Concrete Median Curb, Std. 846.01	5	LF	35.00	175.00	25.00	125.00
580	2542000000-E	SP	1' - 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter, Std. 846.01	5	LF	35.00	175.00	28.00	140.00
590	2556000000-E	SP	Concrete Shoulder Berm Gutter, Std. 846.01	5	LF	40.00	200.00	25.00	125.00
600	2577000000-E	SP	Concrete Expressway Gutter, Std. 846.01	5	LF	40.00	200.00	20.00	100.00
610	2580000000-E	SP	Concrete Valley Gutter, Std. 846.01	5	LF	55.00	275.00	20.00	100.00
620	2619000000-E	SP	4" Concrete Paved Ditch, Std. 850.01	10	SY	90.00	900.00	40.00	400.00
630	2703000000-E	854	Double Faced Concrete Barrier (Type I) , Std. 854.01	10	LF	200.00	2000.00	125.00	1250.00
640	2703000000-E	854	Double Faced Concrete Barrier (Type II) , Std. 854.01	10	LF	200.00	2000.00	100.00	1000.00
650	2703000000-E	854	Double Faced Concrete Barrier (Type III) , Std. 854.01	10	LF	200.00	2000.00	100.00	1000.00
660	2703000000-E	854	Double Faced Concrete Barrier (Type IV) , Std. 854.01	10	LF	200.00	2000.00	100.00	1000.00
670	2703000000-E	854	Double Faced Concrete Barrier (Type T), Std. 854.02	10	LF	200.00	2000.00	150.00	1500.00

680	2703000000-E	854	Double Faced Concrete Barrier (Type T1) , Std. 854.02	10	LF	250.00	2500.00	165.00	1650.00
690	2703000000-E	854	Double Faced Concrete Barrier (Type T2) , Std. 854.02	10	LF	250.00	2500.00	175.00	1750.00
700	2759000000-N	SP	Blockout	4	Each	400.00	1600.00	100.00	400.00
710	2830000000-N	858	Adjustment of Manhole	2	Each	400.00	800.00	500.00	1000.00
720	2845000000-N	858	Adjustment of Valve Box or Meter Box	2	Each	750	1500	350	700
730	3656000000-E	876	Geotextile for Drainage, Type 2	20	SY	15	300	40	800
740	4422000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Board (CMB)	5	Each	350	1750	275	1375
750	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator (TMIA)	5	Each	400	2000	1000	5000
760	5270000000-N	SP	Portable Light Plant	2	Each	200	400	2550	500
770	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	20	LF	10	200	5	100
780	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control (8' Excelsior)	100	SY	10	1000	10	1000